records and/or information and provided with reasonable facilities that are 
necessary for the efficient discharge of his duties and responsibilities. 

6. REMUNERATION 
The Company shall pay and the Employee shall receive a basic salary of Ringgit 
Malaysia One Thousand Seven Hundred (RM 1700.00) and transport 
allowance Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred (RM 100.00) and, less any and all 
lawful deductions, shall be made in accordance with the Company’s salary 
payment schedule. 

Salary increment will be based on Employee Performance Appraisal Exercise and